
General $82,841
Capital Outlay $2,654,707
Special Education $718,875

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.800

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.799

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,157,285
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,210,095Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $590,081,237
Owner Occupied $58,312,520
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $58,559,052

Total $706,952,809

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.2
41.7%

34.4

$55,908Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 215.845
9-12 69.896

230.192
75.922

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 303.116 325.058

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 335

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 3.0%

% Special Needs Students* 22.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 51.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.3%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,217

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 309

Educational Funds $18,098

Sparsity $52,810

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 309.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.2
18.7
17.1

19.2
19.0

76

2024-2025 Profile of Lyman 42-1

Home County: Lyman

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 17.375 18.944

201 S Birch Ave, Presho, SD 57568-1000

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,683,020

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $71,478

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,627,364
PK Instruction $38,693
Adult Instruction $0

$355,744
$18,527

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $293,155

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,608,994
County $60,352

State $1,314,691
Federal $918,632
Total $3,902,670

$1,426,970
$0
$0

$1,802,132

$495,426
$0

$226
$178,790

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,229,102 $674,442

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,967

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$302,932
$597,102

$341,863
$20,107

$49,667
$0

$95,742
$3,702

$0
$0

$260,164
$133,301

$228,107
$79,576

$9,443
$4,700

$0
$0

$5,700

$17,241

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,845 $4,750 $0
$0 $3,286,499 $0

$575,832 $756,797 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,153,629

$50,615
$0

$209,289
$352,059

$76,765
$0

$155,443
$118,577
$107,498

$5,250
$0
$0

$182,961

$581,219
$6,605

$0
$69,719

$144,719
$36,679

$0
$51,260
$24,794
$40,081

$717
$0
$0

$21,135

$60,243
$0
$0

$255,207
$87,719

$3,156
$0

$951,171
$120,077

$6,292
$0
$0
$0

$56,225

$205,258
$0
$0

$35,560
$4,097
$5,169

$0
$53,363
$63,168

$176,763
$0
$0
$0

$80,836

$0
$0
$0

$10,931
$0
$0

$1,558,509
$36,809
$45,432

$0
$0
$0
$0

$73,973

$0
$0
$0
$0

$88,085
$826

$1,727,989
$84,583
$75,000

$2,366
$0
$0

$260,164
$11,325

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Lyman 42-1

Other Enterprise

$1,140,266

$240,522 $304,491

$4,914,893 $4,607,862 $696,097Total Expenditures

$3,412,086 $976,928 $1,540,089 $624,214 $1,725,654 $2,250,339


